PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tommy Guess	09/15/2006
Michael L McCloud	09/19/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TensorComm Incorporated
Street Address:	1490 W. 121st Avenue, Suite 202
City:	Westminster
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80234

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11509920

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)920-4796

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3033274076 Phone:

anarayan@tensorcomm.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Anand P Narayan

Address Line 1: 1490 W.121st Avenue, Suite 202 Westminster, COLORADO 80234 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TCOM0051

Anand P Narayan NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 2 source=TCOM 51#page1.tif source=TCOM 51#page2.tif

500238987

REEL: 019008 FRAME: 0949

PATENT

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) TCOM0051

Whereas, I/We, Michael L McCloud	of TensorComm, Incorporated	, hereafter		
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in				
An Iterative Interference Canceller for Wireless Multiple-Access Systems Employing Closed Loop Transmit Diversity				
X for which an application for a United States Patent wa	as filed on August 25, 2006			
Application Number 11/509,920				
for which an application for a United States Patent wa	as executed on	, and		
Whereas, John K. Thomas of TensorComm	m, Incorporated	here referred		
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 1490 W. 121st A		_		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	e same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Pat Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interefor the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been made.	I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents to the said invention in the United Standard by the said invention in the United Standard by the same and Trademark Office to issue standard to the same, for his sole us the full end of the term for which said the said by me had this assignment	ents do sell, assigrates and the entire Jnited States. I/We said United States se and behoof; and aid Patent may be and sale not beer		
Executed this day of Ser	Otember, 20 06			
at 1490 W. 121st Avenue, Suite 202, Westminster, C	CO 80234	-		
Michael L McCloud				
State of Colorado County of Adams Steven J. Shattil	male			
Before me personally appeared said Michael L McCloud				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free a	act and deed this			
day of, 20 <u>06</u>				
Seal				

PATENT REEL: 019008 FRAME: 0950

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)
et Number (Ontional)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	TCOM0051
Whereas, I/We, <u>Tommy Guess</u> of <u>TensorComm</u>	, Incorporated, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	in
An Iterative Interference Canceller for Wireless Multiple-A	ccess Systems
x for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Aug 25	, 2006
Application Number 11/509,920	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and
Whereas, John K. Thomas of TensorComm, Incorporated	here referred
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 1490 W. 121st Avenue, Suite 202	, Westminster, CO 80234 is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$ acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the sar for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had made.	(s), by these presents do sell, assign in the United States and the entire therefore in the United States. I/We office to issue said United States me, for his sole use and behoof; and term for which said Patent may be I this assignment and sale not been
Executed this15 thday ofSeptember	, 20 <u>06</u>
at 1490 W. 121st Avenue, Suite 202, Westminster, CO 80234 Tommy Guess	•
State of Colorado County of Adams Before me personally appeared said Tommy Guess	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	15 h
day of <u>September</u> , 20 <u>06</u> .	
Seal	

RECORDED: 03/14/2007

PATENT REEL: 019008 FRAME: 0951